Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC Bank of America. N. A.

General Business Account

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 2-50/710

King Of Prussia, PA 18406
{610} 278-6800

PAY Four Hundred and Q0/100******

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ORDER P.O. BOX 380

OF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

09-035220,ZEYN, SUSAN
3398948 0710005050

339898

DATE

1/6/2010

AMOUNT

“*400.00

vOID AFTER 90 DAYS

N

/

CapsdbdL 7L L

Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC Bank of America, N. A

General Business Account

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 2.50/710

King Of Prussia, PA 19406
(610) 278-6800

One Hundred Ninety-Six and 24/100***

PAY
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ORDER P.O. BOX 380

oF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

09-035220,ZEYN. SUSAN

33397 1207 A0005050%

339897

DATE

1/6/2010

AMOUNT

***196.24

J

L

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

S0 LeL 7L &G



.,

JAEN.04,2010 16:32 #1522 P.ODZ /G0Z

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET N
M Pany Vs 2exyp ,
NO.J30-] ED NO.7]0-3F_ ID DATE/TIME OF SALE St
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/ 3O C0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § ¢¢,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE {(NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S | 2cO

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFE'S DEED S350

TRAMSFER TAX FORM $25T0

DISTRIBUTION FORM &;a;oo

COPIES $ 00
—,l‘_.__.

NOTARY _ $_ /6,00 .

 TOTAL #x#sskbspionkiicsssrrnin § FNE00
WEB POSTING $150.00 . ,
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §; ‘f%fﬁ,akﬁ

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES

TOTAL **#%kkkkdok bk skknkihnn § ! gcfz, ;} 7}

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 160"
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
' TOTAL *¥#*wxkmmdokbidkd kksrnt ¢ e 2 e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOI. DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 b 5'.‘ [ald)

TOT AL ok e ek sk ok o ook e o e ok ok e $ ; .lacs

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER | 20§ o
TOTAL ot o e 3 e o ok o ok ok o R R g o N ol ok e ok ok $ o
[ .
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g Va.0D
MISC. $ —
3
TOTAL *¥%tkkrxbdsdkdssrsmpidhs § w0 -
fI/ I;f
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /148,

fRs e

..............




339897

hapire & DeNardo., LLC amsddon
vENDCOR hi- F4.-GiaoB5HE HEME: §HE T 0F CULUMEBEIA GGUNTY SHICDK DATT 16Uy
REFERENGE INVOICE DATE Gh AVDUKT D!SCCUMT rasfH NET AMCUN__Pa'D
BEE443006 1:652010 ' TR 24 nonn 196 24
TOTA'L - 1Tun . 24 o on 1648 2z

Shapiro &2 DeNardo, LI C Banh of amarics. h. A 33ge9az7

General Business Account '

1600 Hurizanp Drive, Buite 150 P =

King ©O1 Prussia, PaA 19408 o EATE 14812010

[(6+0) 27E-6B400

AMOUNT e85 24
P One Hundred Ninety-S5Six and Z4;100%**+*~~
R e TTES 8¢ uars

S oTer SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ERLR P.O. Bax 3B

ne BLOOMEBURG. Pa 17815

Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC amadden 339897
VENDOR NO: PA-COLSHE NAME: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CHECK DATE: 1/8/2010

REFERENCE INVOICE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT PAID

PAG449086 1/6/2010 196.24 0.00 196.24

TOTAL =

A o oa




339898

Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC amadden
SNSOR Ko Fa-COLENEC M & W E ZIE ¢ GF o0 _UMBIA ol TY CHELZEKE JATE: Iva'201uw
REFEREKCT INVOILE BATE Gl AV D UNT D SCOUNT iALCH WET AMOUNT B
P A aA 73 1:6°2010 - 402 0N oo 400 0g
TOTAL = 4bz no 003D 420 &0
$hapiro & DeNardo. LLC T S 339898
General Business Accuunt ) ’
3600 H izen Duive., Surle 150 sLapiia
King Cl[url'l’zrussia: :A 1u94t}6 ' RATE 1T/eizaa
(610 27B-630610
AMOCUNT fTY4q00.00
Yo Feur Hundred and oos1p0=-""">"
VDB AFTLC® Gn BAYS
1% THE SHERIF¥ OF CODLUMEBIA COUNTY
CHNEE F.C, BLox 380
or BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815
Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC amadden 339898
VENDOR NO: PA-COLSHE NAME: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CHECK DATE:  1/6/2010
REFERENCE INVOICE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT PAID
PA4858731 1/6/2010 400.00 0.00 400.00
TOTAL > e R




PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17315 COLU MBIA COU NTY
Phone 570-385-5622 SH ERI FF’S OFFICE

Fax 570-389-5625

To: Lisa Kosik From: Sheiiff Timothy T. Chamberain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date:

Re: Zeyn cC:

O Urgent [0 For Review U Please Comment [ Please Reply T Please Recycle

® Comments:

Attached is a cost sheet showing $596.24 owed. This sale has been stayed.




SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

____}._;,}- SEC il VS, LS
NO.j ¢ ¢! FD NO.7!¢ ¢t ID DATE/TIME OF SALE

TR

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICY: PER DI $
LEVY (PER PARCEL. $15.00
MAILING COSTS $

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ [
POSTING ITANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALR $10.00
SHERIFE'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFLER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_ 4,00
NOTARY e o
TOTAL #kwkdk kst shdohkd ks x ¢ BNV
WER POSTING $150.00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §j Fre
SOLICITOR’S SERVICLS $75.00 e
TOTAL ##sskskksihakmionkikkrsrs g | ERT L :/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10:00
RECORDLER OF DEEDS 3
TOTAL *xskshdsdnrnrsrsnionns §
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOI. DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 5y .00 e
TOTAL **sssakidokssnkidmer § o 00
MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:
SEWLR 20 )
WATER 20 $ .
TOTAL *#5sd % kstionionsohmkddr ¢~
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /el
MISC. _ $
- s __ ]
TEOYT A L % % sk ook ook skob sk ke ook ok e 3 - e
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $/ s,
i_‘“_ f‘s \: f"*“g ) 2, i



Fax Server 1/4/2010 11:15:34 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

GERALD M. SHA FIRO
Admimed in Tilwois and Forida Ouly
DAVID S KREISMAN

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC CHRTSFORER R Denarpo

. L4 . DANIELLE ROYLF-EBER SOLE +
SD ATIORMNEYS Al Law MICHAEL J. CTARK +
LESLIERASE

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 + AJso Licensed 1 New Fersey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

January 4, 2010

VIA FACSIMILE: 570-389-5625
Columbia County Sheriff
ATTN: Real Lstate Deputy

RE:  HSBC Bank USA, N.A,, as Trustee on behalf of ACL Securities Corp. Home
Fquity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home
Equity Toan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates vs. -
Susan K. Zeyn
Docket No.: 2000-CV-712
Property Address: RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
S&D File No.: 09-035220

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly stay Sheriff’s sale currently scheduled for January 6, 2010 in the above-
refcrenced matter. Plaintiff has realized that no monices have been reported to have been
received.

Picase forward to us a bill for any additional monies which may be due and owing
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, or in the alternative, refund any monies from the

deposit already with your office.

Very truly yours,

Lisa Kosik
I.egal Assistant



PO Box 350
Sipormsburg, FA 1S

Phone 570-395-0522
Fax & i385 00,

Fax

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Tor LsaKosik From: Shariff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fa Pages: 2

Phone; Date:

Re:  Zewn ce:

O urgent O For Review L Piease Commant J Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:

Attached is a c0st sheet showing $596.24 owed, This sale has been stayed,

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME :

TEL

DATE :JAN.0&4.2010 14:58

SESSION FUNCTION DESTINATION STATION DATE TINE PAGE DURATLON MODE RESULT
1518 ™ 001 JAN. Q4 14:57 000 | 00nDOmin35s|ECH NG

O0E4:ERROR DURING TX




SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

R vs., Seiser Zeun
7 ED NO._"7!4 o9 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE i/ .-
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 1 20O
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § Jif, Lo

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § ¢ .ol
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § A,
NOTARY $ /.0 L
TOTAL %% dksdordionookskok b kb ok g % ~/_y()’_')
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 785 o
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TO'I“AL s ok o ok o ok od ooofe ok e ok sk ke ok ol ok ol ok ol ok ok
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 00 o
TOTAL LE R E LRI EE EE PSSR T $ e '}Jj'
REAL FSTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 %
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5 00
TOTAL LEEESESEL EE IS ST 2 $ . 2_“')
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20§ )
TOTAL *%% %% okdork ok dok ok ok ok ke kok $ - (e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ SO, 00
MISC. $
$

TO"[AL ok o o 3% ok ok ol ok ok ofe ok ok sk ok ok ok o ok o ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § A1/, 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Hrord  idoix VS_ Siizen Lo
NO.__ /30 < ED No. 74 o D
DATE/TIME OF SALE; 27 : o
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: 5
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




Fax Server 11/30/2009 8:23:26 AM PAGE 1/001

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

S D ATTORNEYS Al LAaw

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406
Tel: (610) 278-6500, Fax: (610) 278-9980

November 30, 2009

VIA FACSIMILE: 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Attn:  Real Estate Deputy

Fax Server

GERALD M. SHAFIRO
Admined i Ilines and Florida Culy
DAVID S. KREISMAN
Adesined in ineis Ouly
CHRISTOFPHER A. DelNARDOG

Managing Partner

DANTELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE. +
MICHAFEL I.CLARK
LESLIERASE

+ Also Liceizne:d mn Mew Jersey

RE: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Corp. Home
Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home
Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-8SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates vs.

Susan K. Zeyn
Docket No.: 2009-CV-712

Property Address: RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

S&ID File No.: (09-035220
Sale Date: December 2, 2009

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly continue the above-referenced sale for thirty (30) days. Please forward the new

sale date to my attention at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any questions or problems,

please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

Lisa Kosik
Legal Assistant

2
> Moved to Jan. ﬁjamo @ .00 sm

—%éK



STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ¢ SS

Paula J. Barry_being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a ncwspaper ol general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the atlached notice _August 12, 19, 26, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owncr or publisher of said newspapcer in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the [oregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

scovidateen R ritECENNS YLVANIA
b . Notarial Seal
M ycomm lssj on B@r}?lg £3ssnentelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
| My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

b‘\n‘.embm. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ANd NOW,...oiii e, v 200 , [ hereby certlify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto S.............c.ooova. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Fax bGerver 8/25/2009 11:10:49 AM PAGE 17001

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

S D ATIORNEYS AT EAW

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406
Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

August 25, 2009

VIA FACSIMILE: 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Atin:  Sheriff Chamberlain

Fax Server

GERALD M. SHAPIRO

Adnuned iu Illivois and Fozlda Ouly
DAVID 5. KRELSMAN

Adwed in Mizals Only
CHRISTOFHER A. DeNARDO
Manrglnz Pancier

DANIELLE BOYLE-ERERSOLE |
MICHAFEL J.CLARE -

TTANA ZION

LESLIE RASE

i Also Livae d In MNew Jorsey

RE: HSBC Bank USA, N.A,, as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Corp. ITome
Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. [lome
Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates vs.

Susan K. Zeyn
Docket No.: 2009-CV-712

Property Address: RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

S&D File No.: 09-035220
Sale Date: September 2, 2009

Dear Sherifl Chamberlain:

Kindly continue the above-referenced sale for ninety (90) days. Please forward the new

sale date to my attention at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any questions or problems,

plcase do not hesitate to contact me directly.
Very truly yours,

I.isa Kosik /“’tm ) L f
Legal Assistant e AN EAR RN S

i

. "\\ .
St R - }
[ICC Oni -



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

-

SHERIFF OI- COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOL R PHONF
TN 3RY-5R2

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 13700 TRA-B 300
FAX: (5700 300-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

HSBC BANK USA

VS.

SUSAN ZEYN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #120 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 30, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF SUSAN ZEYN AT 1675 HILL TOP ROAD CATAWISSA

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFE JENN [FER ALLISON,

SO ANSWERS:

§\—U\’\ﬂk Al SA mu l / ("3 C’VD

DEﬁu\Tv SHE RIFFL

MWK/

TIMOTHY T. CHAMB]:RLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 30’“* DAY OF JULY 2009

JC*Lu»_ \}\(/\jlﬂik




TIMOTRY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, AOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(571 3157-5622 BLOOMSELIRG, PA 17815 E570h TR4-BII0
FAX: (570 2049-5625
HSBC BANK USA, N.A, AS TRUSTEE ON Docket # 120ED200Y

BEHALF OF ACE SECURITIES CORP.
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST AND FOR
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE
SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN
TRUST, SERIES 2005-51)2, ASSET BACKED
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SUSAN K. ZEYN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 11, 2009, AT 12:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON SUSAN ZEYN AT 1675 HILL TOP RQAD, CATAWISSA BY HANDING
TO SUSAN ZEYN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERECF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 12, 2009 ’T_, : :
St L et X

(. .
NOTARY PUBIA TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL SHERIFF
J. HOWER, Nolary Putie
Bloomsburg, Cotumbia County, PA ’
Commission Expires September 30, 2012 g L /’ ZW .
J DF V

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE

Suite 150

KING QF PRUSSIA, PA 9406



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 9 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/9/2009 DOCKET # 120ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A. AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST AND
FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES
CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2005-SD2,
ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

DEFENDANT SUSAN K. ZEYN

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SUSAN ZEYN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1675 HILL TOP ROAD

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON Suspd 7 ¢y a

RELATIONSHIP o IDENTIFICATION

DATE G/ f¢y TIME f2/3 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¥ POB__ POE __ CCSO___
" HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 0 ﬁ '.{,:’L"'iww\}/“' DATE 5«// / /// o<



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF -9 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/9/2009 DOCKET # 120ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A. AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST AND
FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES
CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2005-SD2,
ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

DEFENDANT SUSAN K. ZEYN

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDQ, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ASHLEY ROHRBACH-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
68 RIDER ROAD

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON #S‘ﬁ'(f}/ /(? G s SN 7#?/‘379 JE fon 'z'f'/fc.

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE (;}{/67 TIME /736  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ____ Scx _ Height Weight _ Eyes __ Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_ POE ___ CCSO -
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monOw

OTHER (SPECIFY) "/"?5/»4;’%9 76 fleaw  of
Tor Coicee /sy Tumien

=

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

[\ N .
DEPUTY L ﬂ MUY DATE C,!/ H’{/ ¢y




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 0s&/11/2009 Fee: &85.0CC Cert, NO: 5257

ZEYN SUSAN K District: FRAKKLIN THE

1675 HILLTOP RD Deed: 0465 0145
CATAWISSA PA 17820 Iwcacion: 166% 1675 HILLTOP ED

Pazrcel I[d:16 -05 -012-02,000

Assesgment: 34,018
Balances as of 06/11/2009

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD ZALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUER

By : /ﬁmn%,ﬁfﬂhMWk;ﬂ,Skr:@per: du.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF -9 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/9/2009 DOCKET # 120ED20609
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A. AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST AND
FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES
CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2005-SD2,
ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

DEFENDANT SUSAN K. ZEYN

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Ls/Bugsery (o /v

RELATIONSHIP (, s7o e D sgihc < IDENTIFICATION

DATE &-/4/~6  TIME (v 20 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _X_POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY {9’ (ua-;___ DATE & =1/ - %



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF -9 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED ~ 6/9/2009 DOCKET # 120ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A. AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST AND
FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES
CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2005-SD2,
ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

DEFENDANT SUSAN K. ZEYN

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON N @R M Nrse

RELATIONSHIP ¢ /ff:<; IDENTIFICATION

DATE (o ~//~5 TIME (245 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Scx _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB X' POE __ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY E}”é{,ﬁjﬂ DATE (4 -7/~



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED # ‘;"?--f-: S0 r

DATE RECEIVED £-9-<¥
DOCKET AND INDEX _ &-/6-0]
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION R
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA o
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT I
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE i
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ,
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR T CK#t ogudtd
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE opt A TIME Y a7
POSTING DATE Nk o v

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK ke o

2" WEEK ¥

3RD WEBK AT




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 712 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of Jand situate in the Township of Franklin and Catawissa, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, $0% of fand in Catawissa Township of 10% of land in Franklin Township, bounded
and described as foliows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a tifty foot wide private ri ght-of-way, said point being the northwest corner of
Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot Nu.1; thence along the centerline of said private right of way
and the southerly line of Lot No, | North 65 degrecs 26 minutes 49 seconds Fast, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along
same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East, 250,94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57
minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feetto a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1 thence along the easterly line of Lot
No. I; North 53 degrees 56 minutes 06 seconds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line
of Lot No. 5, North 22 degreas 34 minutcs 16 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the easterly line of Lot No. 5, thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds East. 158.79 feetto a point on the
centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said right-of-way and the southerly linc
lot Lot No. 5, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 secands East, 80.00 feet to a point; thence along the southerly ling of Lot
No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East, 399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State
Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East; 70.00
feet 1o a point; thence through same, south 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; thence through
same, South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 16 degrees 16
minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No, 3; thence along the easterly line of Lot
No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, £23.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates, dated May 1985,
and revised on September 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map boek 7, at page 735,

THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantee herein the ri ght of ingress, egress and regress over and upen a 5{ toot
wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereef more fully described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said peint being 83.00 feet distant on a course
running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93.00 fect distant on a course running North 3% degrees 25 minutes
00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No. 395 at the northeast comer of Lot No, 2; thence through
Lot No. 1 the foliowing courses and distances; South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East, 44.19 feet to a point; North
B1 degrecs 19 minutes 46 seconds East, 65.87 fect to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 66
degrees 03 minutes 01 seconds East; 81486 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines between Lot
No. 5 and Lot Na. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet Lo a point, thence through Lot No. 4, South
28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 fect to point, thence through the same, South 07 degrees 08 minutes 13
seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No, 4 and Lot No, 1,
South 42 degrecs 57 minutes 06 seconds West, 323.15 fect to a point; thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 4
and Lot No. 1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 scconds West, 250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, South 65 degrees
26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast comer of Lot No 3; thence along the dividing iine between Lot
No 3 and Lot No 1, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet to the point of terminus in the center of a
fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2. The right-of-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant on
each side of said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following:

1. That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel.

2, That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premiscs which Forest L. McClintock a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock and Denise L. McClintock, husband and
wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in
Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn.



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michae! J. Clark Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive www.sheriffofcoltmbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 712 OF 2009 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin and Catawissa, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Township of 10% of land in Franklin Township, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the northwest corner of
Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No. |; thence along the centerline of said private right of way
and the southerly line of Lot No. | North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along
same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East, 250.94 feel to g puint; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57
minutes 06 scconds East, 189.77 fect to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. I; thence along the easterly line of Lot
No. {; North 53 degrecs 56 minntes 06 secunds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the casterly line
of Lat No. 5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111.10 fect to a point on the easterly line of Lot No. 5, thence
along the casterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds Fast. 158.79 feet 1o a point on the
centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said ri ght-of-wuy and the southerly line
lot Lot No. 5, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00 fect to a point; thence along the southerly line of Lot
No. 5, Nerth 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East, 399.87 feet to 4 point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State
Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East; 70.00
feet to a point; thence through same, south 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.2] feet to a point; thence through
same, South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670,00 feel to a point; thenee through same, South 14 degrees 16
minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feat to a point at the southeast comer of Lot No. 3; thence along the easterly line of Lot
No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates, dated May 1985,
and revised on September 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being reeorded in Map book 7, at page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantee herein the right of ingress, egress and regress over and upon a 50 foot
wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereof more fully described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNINCG at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being 83.00 fect distant on a course
running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93.00 feet distant on a course running North 38 degrees 25 minutcs
00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No. 395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence through
Lat No. 1 the following courses and distances; Scuth 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 scconds East, 44.19 feet to a point; North
81 degrees 19 minutes 46 seconds Bast, 65.87 feet to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 6§
degrees 03 minutes 01 seconds East; 814,86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the di viding lines between Lot
No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 fcet to a point, thence through Lot No. 4, South
28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feet to point, thence through the same, South (7 degrees 08 minutes 13
seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No, 1,
South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds West, 323.15 feet o a point; thence atong the dividing line between Lot No. 4
and Lot No. 1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 fect to a point; thence alung same, South 65 degrees
26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast cormer of Lot No 3; thence along the dividing line between Lot
No 3 and Lot No 1, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet to the point of terminus in the center of a
fifty foot radius cul-de-suc on the easterly ling of Lot No. 2. The right-of-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant on
each side of'said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following:

1. That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel.

2. That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No, 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premises which Forest L. McClintock a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock and Denise L. MeClintock, husband and
wift, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in
Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn.



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of safe.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(B) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaul ting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael J. Clark Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 712 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin and Catawissa, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Township of 10% of land in Franklin Township, bounded
and described as foliows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a peint en the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the northwest comer of
Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No.1; thence along the centerline of said private right of way
and the southerly line of Lot No. 1 North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along
same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East, 250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57
minutes 06 seconds East, 189,77 feet to a point at the southeast comer of Lot No. 1; thence along the casterly line of Lot
No. 1; North 53 degrees 56 minutes 06 seconds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line
of Lot No. 5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111,10 feet to 2 point on the easterly line of Lot No. 5, thence
along the easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 scconds East. 158.79 feet to a point on the
centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said right-of-way and the southerly line
lot Lot No. 5, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00 feet to a point; thence along the southerly line of Lot
No. 3, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East, 399.87 feet to o point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State
Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence through said right-of-way, scuth 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds Bast; 70.00
feet to a point; thence through same, south §7 degrees (/6 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; thence through
same, South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 16 degrees 16
minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 3; thence along the easterly line of Lot
No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates, dated May 1985,
and revised on Septernber 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map book 7, at page 735.
THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantce herein the right of ingress, egress and regress over and upon a 50 foot
wide private right-of-way, the counterline thercof more fully described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a peint in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being 83.00 feet distant on a course
running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds Fast 93.00 feet distant on a course running Norih 38 degrees 25 minutes
00 scconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No. 385 at the northeast comer of Lot No. Z; thence through
Lot No. | the fellowing courses and distances; South §3 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds Fast, 44.19 fect to a paoint; North
81 degrees 19 minutes 46 seconds East, 65.87 fect to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 66
degrees 03 minutes 01 seconds Bast; 814.86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines between Lot
No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 fect to a point, thence through Lot No. 4, South
28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feet to point, thence through the same, South §7 degrees 08 minutes 13
seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. L,
South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; thence aleng the dividing tinc between Lot No. 4
and Lot No. 1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 feet to a point; thenee along same, South 65 degrees
26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast corner of Lot No 3; thence along the dividing line between Lot
No 3 and Lot No |, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet to the point of terminus in the center of a
fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2. The right-of-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant on
each side of sand centerline.
The above described parcel being subject to the following:

1 That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel.

2. That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premises which Forest L. MeClintock a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock and Denise L. McClintock, husband and

wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in

Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn.



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum Payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

[f the successful bidder fails to 2ay the bid pricc as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the preperty, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherniff of Columbia County
Michael J. Clark Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 5SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

HSBC Bank USA, N.A_, as Trustee on behalf of No: 2009-CV-712
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and
for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp.
Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset
Backed Pass-Through Certificates

PLAINTIFE WRIT OF EXECUTION:
2 009 ED-1220
VS, MORTGAGE FORELLOSURE

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANT(S)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to lev y
upon and sell the following described property:

RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Calawissa, PA 17820
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.
Amount Due : $109,187.61

Interest from June 8, 2009 to

Costs to be added

e

NG T T I
Seal of Court AT RQL\\_;”_...

PROTHONOTARY

Date: 34 .) {.1Y




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of No: 2009-CV-712
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and
for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp.
Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset
Backed Pass-Through Certificatcs

PLAINTIFF WRIT OF FXb(f'jDT IC}
VS. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANT(S)

TQ THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Due : $109,187.61

Interest from June 8, 2009 to

Costs to be added

/s

Seal of Court RN %K,{L‘n\x .
PROTHONOTARY

Date: JLE‘. . ]k’i J\i

Dcpuly Prothonolary 743 J}:/



Columbia County Sheri ff
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Afttn:

RE:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on hchalf of ACE Sccuritics Corp. Home
Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Sccurities Corp. Home
Equity Loan Trust, Scries 2005-SD2, Assct Backed Pass-Through Certificates vs.
Susan K. Zeyn

Docket number: 2009-CV-712

QOur file number: 09-035220

Sir or Madam:

The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Exccution for sale of Real Property to
you logether with the below listed documents for the sale date.
Please advise if this property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County's requircments for scheduling a Sheriff's sale, I
enclosc:

Sale deposit in the amount ol $;

8 copics of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for each Defendant;

Request for service of the notice of sale;

Request [or posting, advertising, ol the notice of sale.

Plcase time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and

return in the prepaid envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lienhelders prior to the salc and will file a
Certification.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,
Crystle Langello
Legal Assistant



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
Telephone: (610) 278-6800
Facsimile: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustec on behalf of ACE Securitics Corp. Home
Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home
Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates vs.
Susan K. Zcyn
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2009-CV-712
OUR FILE NO. 09-035220

Sir/Madam:

Plcasc serve the NOTICE OF SALE upen the following Defendants at the addresses
provided:

Susan K. Zeyn

1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Upon service, please forward to this oflice in the enclosed sclf-addressed stamped
cnvelope, a copy of your Sheri[Fs Return.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Crystle Langello
Legal Assistant
Enclosures



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LI.C
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S & D FILE NO. 09-035220
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf
of ACE Securitics Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-
Through Certificates
PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2009-CV-712

00Y- £D 120

VS,
Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANTS
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I
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TO:  Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) al: RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA 17820 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at ,in
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
to enforce the court judgment of $109,187.61 obtained by HSBC Bank USA, N.A_, as Trustee on
behalf of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loun Trust, Series 2005-8SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through
Certificales (lthe morigagee) against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to the mortgagee the back payments, late chargges,
costs, and reasonable atiorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
(610) 278-6800.
1. You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgmenlt, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

2. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.



3. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on pagce two of how
to obtain an attorney.}

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

!\J

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly madequate compared Lo the value of your property,

3. The sale will recorded only if the purchaser pays the Sheriff the [ull amount of
the bid. To find out if this has happened yet, you may call the Sherifl"s Office at:
(570) 389-5625.

4. 1f the amount due from the purchaser is not paid to the Sheriff, the sale must be
rescheduled.
5. You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull amount duc is paid to the

Sheriff and the Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings, if necessary, to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the proceeds, which were paid for your house.
A proposed schedule of distribution of the meoney bid for your house will be
prepared by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the date of the salc. This
schedule will state who will be recelving the money. The moncy will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days aftcr the
posting of said schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and dcfenses or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Relcrral Scrvice
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760
PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTIONS PRACTICE ACT, THIS FIRM IS A
DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
09-035220



ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of I'ranklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and State of ¥ 1sylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Tow ip of 10% of land in
Franklin Township, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the
northwest comer of Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No. 1; thence along the
centerline of said private right of way and the southerly line of Lot No. 1 North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49
seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East,
250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189,77 feet to a
point at the southeast corer of Lot No. 1; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 1; North 53 degrees 56
minutes 06 seconds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line of Lot No.
5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111,10 feet to a point on the casterly line of Lot No.5,
thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds East. 158.79 feet
to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said
right-of-way and the southerly line lot Lot No. 5, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00
feet to a point; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East,
399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence
through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minules 40 seconds East; 70.00 feet to a point; thence
through same, south 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; thence through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 6
degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 3: thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates,
dated May 1985, and revised on September 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map book
7, atpage 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantee herein the right of ingress, egress and regress over
and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereof more fully described as follows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being 83.00 feet
distant on a course running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93.00 feet distant on a course
running North 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No.
395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence through Lot No. 1 the following courses and distances;
South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East , 44.19 feet to a point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46
seconds East, 65.87 feet to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03
minutes 01 seconds East; 814.86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines
between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet to a point,
thence through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds Fast, 111.48 feet to point, thence
through the same, South 07 degrees 08 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through
same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42 degrees 57 rainutes 06
seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1,
South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, South 65
degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast corner of Lot No 3; thencce along the
dividing linc between Lot No 3 and Lot No i, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feel
to the point of terminus in the center of a fifly foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2.
The right-of-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant on each side of said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following:
1. ‘That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel.
2. That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premiscs which Forest L. McClintock a/kfa [orrest L. MceClintock and Denise L.
MeClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan
K. Zeyn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Tovwnship of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and State of 7 1sylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Tow 1p of 10% of land in
Franklin Township, bounded and auscribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the
northwest comer of Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No. 1; thence along the
centerline of said private right of way and the southerly line of Lot No. 1 North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49
seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East,
250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a
point at the southeast comner of Lot No. 1; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 1; North 53 degrees 56
mimutes 06 seconds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line of Lot No.
5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the easterly line of Lot No.5,
thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds East. 158.79 feet
to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said
night-of-way and the southerly line Iot Lot No. 5, South 8] degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00
feet to a point; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East,
399.87 feet to a peoint in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence
through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East: 70.00 feet to a point; thence
through same, south 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; thence through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 16
degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 3; thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates,
dated May 1985, and revised on September 24, 1986, A copy of said survey being recorded in Map book
7. at page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantee herein the right of Ingress, egress and regress over
and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereof more fully described as follows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being 83.00 feet
distant on a course running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93.00 feet distant on a course
running North 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No.
395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence through Lot No. 1 the following courses and distances:
South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East , 44.19 feet to a point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46
scconds East, 65.87 feet to a point; thence through the same and through Eot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03
mnutes 01 scconds East; 814.86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines
between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet to a point,
thence through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feet to point, thence
through the same, South 07 degrees 08 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through
same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06
seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. i,
South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, South 65
degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast corner of Lot No 3: thence along the
dividing line between Lot No 3 and Lot No 1, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds Woest, 405.81 feet
to the point of terminus in the center of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2.
The nght-of-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant on each side of said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following:
l. That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel.
2. That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premises which Forest L. McClintock a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock and Denise L.
McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan
K. Zeyn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and State of *  nsylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Tov 1p of 10% of land in
Franklin Township, bounded and aescribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the
northwest corner of Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No. 1; thence along the
centerline of said private right of way and the southerly line of Lot No. 1 North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49
seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East,
250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a
point at the southeast corner of L.ot No. 1; thence along the easterly linc of Lot No. 1; North 53 degrees 56
minutes 06 seconds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line of Lot No.
5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111.10 feetto a point on the easterly line of Lot No.5,
thence along the easterly tine of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds East. 158.79 feet
to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said
right-of-way and the southerly line lot Lot No. 5, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00
feet to a point; thence along the southerly tine of Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East,
399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence
through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East; 70.00 feet to a point; thence
through same, south 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a poinl; thence through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 16
degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast comner of Lot No. 3; thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 fect to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates,
dated May 1985, and revised on September 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map book
7, at page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantee herein the right of ingress, egress and regress over
and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereof more fully described as follows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being §3.00 feet
distant on a course runming North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93.00 feet distant on a COourse
running North 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No.
395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence through Lot No. | the following courses and distances;
South 53 degrces 16 minutes 35 seconds East , 44.19 fectto a point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46
seconds East, 65.87 fect to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, Nerth 66 degrees 03
minutes 01 seconds East; 814.86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines
between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 scconds East, 139.08 fect to a point,
thence through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 fcet to point, thence
through the same, South 07 degrees 08 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through
same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06
seconds West, 323.15 feet 10 a point; thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1,
South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, South 65
degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast corner of Lot No 3; thence along the
dividing linc between Lot No 3 and Lot No 1, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet
to the point of terminus in the center of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2.
The right-of-way line being parallc] to and 25 feet distant on each side of said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following:
1. ‘That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel.
2, That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premises which Forest L. McClintock a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock and Denise L.
McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan
K. Zeyn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and State of nsylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Tov 1p of 10% of land in
Franklin Township, bounded and uescribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the
northwest corner of Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No. 1; thence along the
centerline of said private right of way and the southerly line of Lot No. 1 North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49
scconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East,
250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a
point at the southeast cormer of Lot No. 1; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 1; North 53 degrees 56
minutes 06 seconds West, 51.96 feel to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line of Lot No.
5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the casterly line of Lot No.5,
thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds East. 158.79 feet
to a pomnt on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said
right-of-way and the southerly line ot Lot No. 5, South §1 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00
teet to a point; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East,
399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence
through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East; 70.00 feet to a point; thence
through same, south 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 16821 feet to a point; thence through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 16
degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 3; thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 fcet to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates,
dated May 1985, and revised on September 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map book
7, at page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantee herein the right of in gress, egress and regress over
and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereof more fully described as follows, to
wil:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being 83.00 feet
distant on a course running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93 .00 feet distant on a course
running North 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No.
395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence through Lot No. 1 the following courses and distances;
South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds Fast , 44,19 feetto a point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46
seconds East, 65.87 [cet to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03
minutes (1 seconds East; 814.86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines
between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 scconds East, 139.08 feel to a point,
thence through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feet to point, thence
through the same, South 07 degrees 08 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through
same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06
scconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; lhence along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1,
South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, South 65
degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast comer of Lot No 3; thence along the
dividing line between Lot No 3 and Lot No 1, North 86 degrecs 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet
to the point of terminus in the center of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2.
The right-of-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant on each side of said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following;
1. That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel.
2. That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premises which Forest L. McClintock a/kfa Lorrest L. McClintock and Denise L.
MecClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan
K. Zeyn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN, piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and State of ©  nsylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Tov 1p of 10% of land in
Franklin Township, bounded and acscribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the
northwest comer of Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No. 1; thence along the
centerline of said private right of way and the southerly line of Lot No. 1 North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49
seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East,
250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a
point at the southeast comer of Lot No. 1; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 1; North 53 degrees 56
minutes 06 scconds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line of Lot No.
5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the easterly line of Lot No.5,
thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds Fast. 158.79 feet
to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way; thence along the centerline of said
right-of-way and the southerly line lot Lot No. 5, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00
feet to a point; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East,
399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence
through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East; 70.00 feet to a point; thence
through same, south 07 degrees 06 minuies 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; thence through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 16
degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 3: thence
along the easterly line of Lot Ne. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates,
dated May 1985, and revised on September 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map book
7, at page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein atso granted to the Grantee herein the right of ingress, egress and regress over
and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereof more fully described as follows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being 83.00 feet
distant on a course running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93.00 feet distant on a course
running North 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No.
395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence through Lot No. 1 the following courses and distances;
South 53 degrces 16 minutes 35 seconds East , 44.19 feet to a point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46
seconds Last, 65.87 feet to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03
minutes 01 seconds East; 814.86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines
between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet to a point,
thence through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds Fast, 111.48 feet to point, thence
through the same, South 07 degrees 08 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through
same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06
seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1,
South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 feet to a poini; thence along same, South 65
degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast comer of Lot No 3; thence along the
dividing linc between Lot No 3 and Lot No 1, North 86 degrces 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405,81 feet
to the point of terminus in the center of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2.
The right-of-way line being paraliel to and 25 feet distant on each side of said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following:
1. That portion of a 50 foot private right-of-way situate on said parcel,
2. That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premises which Forest L. MeClintock a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock and Denise L,
McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan
K. Zeyn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN, picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Town ship of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and State of  ‘nsylvania, 90% of land in Catawissa Tov  up of 10% of land in
Franklin Township, bounded and uescribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the
northwest cormer of Lot No. 3 said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No. 1; thence along the
centerline of said private right of way and the southerly line of Lot No. 1 North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49
seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; thence along same, North 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds East,
250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, North 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a
pomt at the southeast comer of Lot No. 1; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 1; North 53 degrees 56
minutes 06 seconds West, 51.96 feet to a point, thence along same and along the easterly line of Lot No.
5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 16 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the easterly line of Lot No.5,
thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24 seconds East. 158.79 feet
to a pount on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private ri ght-of-way; thence along the centerline of said
right-of-way and the southerly line lot Lot No. 5, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00
feet to a point; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 5, North §8 degrecs 13 minutes 03 seconds East,
399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; thence
through said right-of-way, south 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East; 70.00 feet to a point; thence
through same, south 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; thence through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point; thence through same, South 16
degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.00 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 3: thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates,
dated May 1985, and revised on September 24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map book
7, at page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also granted to the Grantee herein the right of ingress, egress and regress over
and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the counterline thereof more fully described as foliows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township of Route No. 395, said point being 83.00 feet
distant on a course running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East 93.00 feet distant on a course
running North 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of Township Route No.
395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; thence through Lot No. 1 the following courses and distances;
South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East , 44.19 feet to a point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46
seconds East, 65.87 feet to a point; thence through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees (3
minutes 01 seconds East; 814.86 feet to a point, thence through same and along the dividing lines
between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds Tast, 139.08 fect to a point,
thence through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feet to point, thence
through the same, South 07 degrees 08 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point; thence through
same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06
seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1,
South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds West, 250.94 feet to a point; thence along same, South 65
degrecs 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the northeast cormer of Lot No 3; thence along the
dividing line between Lot No 3 and Lot No 1, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet
to the point of terminus in the center of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the easterly line of Lot No. 2,
The right-of-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant on each side of said centerline.

The above described parcel being subject to the following:
1. That portion of a 50 foot privale right-of-way situate on said parcel.
2. That portion of Pennsylvania State Traffic Route No. 487 situate on said parcel.

Being that same premises which Forest L. McClintock a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock and Denise L.
McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office on August 18, 1993 in Book 544 Page 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan
K. Zeyn.



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY LD. NO: PA Bar # 202929

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220
HSBC Bank USA, N.A,, as Trustee on behalf :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan  +  CIVIL DIVISION
Trust and for the registercd holders of ACE COLUMBIA COUNTY
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,

Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass- L NO:2009-CV-712
Through Certificates ! AN R
PLAINTIVF - QD ) (’?’ Eb’ 120
VS, |
Susan K. Zeyn i
DEFENDANT(S) !

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

[ hercby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintift) 1s:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securitics Corp. Home Equily Loan Trust
and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-
SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates

1675 Palim Beach Blvd.

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

and that the last known address(es) of the judgment debtor (Defendant(s)) is:
Susan K. Zeyn

1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

o ] A

Michael J. Clark, Esquirc
Attorney for Plaintiff

09-035220



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRI:
ATTORNLY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19400
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S & D FILE NO. (09-035220

IISBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustce on behalfof |

ACE Securities Corp. I[Tome Lquity Loan Trust E

and for the registered holders of ACE Securities !
Corp. Home Lquity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, ¢ NO: 2009-CV-712

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates QU O &)_ E‘D . /&D

PLLAINTIFF

Vs,

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
[ hereby certify that I am the Atlorney of record for the Plaintift in this Action against Real
Property and [urther certity this Property is:

FIIA - Tenant Geceupied or Vacant
_ Commercial
e __Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
That the Plaintiff has compliced in all respects with Section 403 of the Mortgage

X Assistance Act including but not himited to:
(a) Service of notice on Defendani(s)
(b) Expiration ol 30 days since the service of notice
(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counsecling Agency
(d) Defendant(s) failure to file application with Homeowners Emergency Assistance
Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any false
statement given herein,

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

’ Y [ r
. ' !
BY: \r\/ \\j\ \ /‘( \,«
Michael J. (jb]ark\,"ésquirc
PA Bar# 2?)2929




SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, ESQUIRE, ATTORNEY L.D. NO. 78447

MICHAEL CLARK, ESQ., ATTORNEY LD. NO. 202929

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220
HSBC Bank USA, N.A_, as Trustee on behalf
of ACE Securities Corp. llome Equity Loan
Trust and for the registcred holders of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-
Through Certificates
PLAINTILFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY
NO: Y-y~ 712,
Q0 ¥-ED- 1A

VS,

Susan K. Zeyn

1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

DEFENDANT

STATE OF: Florida

COUNTY OF: Palm Beach
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworm, states that he/she is over the age of eighteen years and
competent to make this affidavit and the following averments are based upon investigations made and records
maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff and that the above-captioned Defendant's last
known address is as set forth in the caption and they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Reiief Act 0f 1940, as amended.

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LI.C on behalf of HSBC Bank U SA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust, Series 2005-81)2, Assct Backed Pass-Through Certificates

By:

|
NAME: Kevin M. Jackson :)
TITLE: Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 149 day ofﬁpx / / , 2009.

%No[ar}’ Public
/ Z
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09-035220

LOAN#: 33749425
Attorney Code: 00376




_WAIVER OF WATCTIMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Depuiy
SherilT lev ¥Ing upon or alldclung any property under which writ may leave same without a watchm: an, in
custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, withoul
liability on the part of such deputy or the sherif( to any plaintit! hercin for any toss, destriction or removal
ofany such property betore sheriff's sale thereof: and the SherifT is hereby released from ali liability to
proteet the property described in the above exccution by insurance, which insurance is hereby watved.

VI

Michael J.‘élark, !#squire, Attorney for Plaintiff




SHAPIRO & DeNARDOQ, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf + COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan ! COLUMBIA COUNTY
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, NO: 2009-CV-712

Series 2005-SD2, Assel Backed Pass- i 1A i
Through Certificates : ¢2 (,’ D q" [*;D }QD
PLAINTIFF :

Vs,
Susan K. Zcyn .
DEFENDANTS

ATFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustec on behalf of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity
Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Sccurities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Assel Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Plainti(f in the above action, scts
forth, as of the date the praccipe for the writ of cxecution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA
17820.

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity
Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Sccurities Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Assct Backed Pass-Through Certificates

1675 Palm Beach Blvd.

West Palm Beach, T'T. 33401



4, Name and address of the [ast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustce on behalf of ACT Securilies Corp. Home Equity
[.can Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Sccuritics Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust, Series 2005-8SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Plaintiff

1675 Palim Beach Bivd,

West Palm Beach, F1. 33401

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None
6. Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whosc interest may be affccted by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations, 15 Perry Avenuc, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti{T has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT

RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17320

L verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and corrcet (o the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

o e UL

Michael J. Cyrk, Esquire

09-035220



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDQ, ESQUIRE, ATTORNEY LD. NO. 78447

MICHAEL CLARK, ESQ., AITORNEY 1L.D. NO. 202929

53600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220
HSBC Bank USA, N.A._, as Trustee on behalf
of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity L.oan
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Assel Backed Pass-
Through Certificates
PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

N S0 Cy- 71
2004- €D -120

VS.

Susan K. Zeyn

1675 Hilt Top Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

DEFENDANT

STATE OF: Florida

COUNTY OF: Palm Beach
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/she is over the age of eighteen years and
competent to make this affidavit and the following averments arc based upon investigations made and records
maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff and that the above-captioned Defendant's last
known address is as set forth in the caption and they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Ocwen Loan Servicing, 1.1.C on behalf of HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity lLoan
Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates

By:

1
NAME: Kevin M. Jackson :)
TITLE: Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me this O (% day of?Qp,/ J / . 2009,

Q/‘"MQ Notary Public

09-035220

g
LOAN#: 33749425 %
Attorney Code: 00376 §
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SHAPIRO & DeNARDQ, LL.C

BY: ILANA ZION, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # 87137
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 194006
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of ACE Sccurities Corp. Home Equity Loan CIVIL DIVISION
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE COLUMBIA COUNTY

Sccuritics Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass- NO: 2009-CV-712

Through Certificat E N DS 1
CPLAINTIFF - X0-ED-120
vs.

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING NOTICE UNDER RULE 237.1

The undersigned hereby certifies that a Written Notice of Intention to File a Praecipe
for the Entry of Default Judgment was mailed to the defendant (s) and to his, her, their
attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least (10) days prior to the date of
the filing of the Praecipe. Said Notice was sent on the date set forth in the copy of said Notice
attached hereto, May 29, 2009 to the following Defendants:

Susan K. Zeyn, 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

s
it U TVOV 1Y

Tiffany Donnell, Legal Assistant
to Ilana Zion, Esquire for
Shapiro & DeNardo, LL.C



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: ILANA ZION, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 87137
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220

HSBC Bank USA, N.A ., as Trustee on behalf COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan CIVIL DIVISION
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE COLUMBIA COUNTY

Seccurities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass- NO: 2009-CV-712

Through Certificates ; CQ G D[f_, ED D/U

PLAINTIFF
VS.

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE DEFAULT
UNDER Pa.R.C.P. 237.1
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Susan K. Zeyn _ _
DATE OF NOTICE: May 29, 2009 SR

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or by attorney
and file in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. Unless
you act within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a
hearing and you may lose your property or other important rights. You should take this notice to a
lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following office
to find out where you can get legal help:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

Usted se encuentra en estado de rebeldia por no haber tomado la accion requirida de su parte
en este caso. Al no tomar la accion debida dentro de un termino de diez (10) dias de la fecha
de esta notificacion, el tribuna podra, sin necesidad de compararecer usted in corte o escuchar
preuba alguna, dictar sentencia en su contra. Usted puede perder bienes y otros derechos
importantes. Debe llevar esta notificacion a un abogado immediatamente. Si usted no tiene
abogado o si no tiene dinero suficiente para tal servicio, vaya en persona o llame por telefono a
la oficina cuya direccion se encuentra escrita abajo para averiguar donde se puede conseguir
assitencia legal:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

PERSONS TO WHOM RULE 237.1 NOTICE SENT TO:
Susan K. Zeyn, 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA 17820

S

Ilana Zion, Esquire IQ '
Shapiro & DeNardo, I1.C
Attorney for Plaintiff




SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NQO. 09-035220

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on bechall’ + COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of ACE Securitics Corp. Home Equity Loan CIVIL DIVISION
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE COLUMBIA COUNTY

Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Scriecs 2005-SD2, Assct Backed Pass-
Through Certificates

PLAINTIFF

NO:2009-CV-712

VS,

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANT(S)

1
1
1
1
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michael J. Clark, Esquirc, Attorney for the Plaintiff, hercby certily that I have served
by [irst class mail, postage prepaid, true and correct copies of the attached papers upon the
following person(s) or their attorney of record:

Susan K. Zcyn

1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

. ’ Chd o™
Date mailed: 2! %7
=

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

| ( (f‘
BY: \v/‘\/\\ ; =
Michael J. ¢lark, Esquire
Attorney far Plaintiff

09-035220



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929

3600 HORITZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220
HSBC Bank USA, N A., as Trustee on behalf
of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE
Securitics Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-
Through Certificatcs

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO:2009-CV-712

PLAINTIFF

V.

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANT(S)

'
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CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

[ hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (PlaintifT) is:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustcc on behalf of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equily Loan Trust
and for the registered holders of ACE Securitics Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Serics 2005-
SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificales

1675 Palm Beach Blvd.

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

and that the last known address(cs) of the judgment deblor (Defendant(s)) is:
Susan K. Zeyn

1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: -\f‘v’\ &m i\ﬁ,

Michael J. Clark, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

09-035220



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Columbia County Clerk
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Tami B. Kline

Prothonotary

TO: Susan K. Zeyn

1675 Hill Top Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustlee on behalf COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ol ACE Securities Corp. Home Equitly Loan CIVIL DIVISION
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE COLUMBIA COUNTY

Sccurities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Scrics 2005-SD2, Assct Backed Pass-
Through Certificates

NO:2009-CV-712

™
I
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1
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PLAINTIFF

VS,

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hercby notified that a
Judgment has been enlered against you in the above proceeding as indicated below.
Tami B. Klinc
Prothonotary
[XX] Judgment by Default
[ ] Judgment for Possession
[ ]Judgment on Award of Arbitration
[ ]Judgment on Verdict
[ ]Judgment on Court Findings

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:
ATTORNEY MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE AT (610) 278-6800.



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 09-035220
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Truslee on behalf
of ACE Sccuritics Corp. Home Equily Loan
Trust and for the registered holders of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-
Through Certificates

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NQ: 2009-CV-712

I
]
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PLAINTIFF

Vs,

Susan K. Zeyn
DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
HSBC Bank USA, N.A_, as Trustee on behalf of ACE Sceurities Corp. Home Equity
Loan Trust and for the regisiered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust,
Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Plaintiff in the above action, sels
forth, as of the date the praecipe [or the writ of execution was filed, the following inlormation
concerning the real property located at RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road, Catawissa, PA
17820.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Susan K. Zcyn
1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Namg¢ and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity
Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates

1675 Palm Beach Blvd.

West Palm Beach, FL 33401



4. Name and addrcss of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A_, as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity
Loan Trust and for the regisiered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan
Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Plaintiff

1675 Palm Beach Blvd.

Wesl Palm Beach, FL 33401

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose inlerest may he affected by the sale:

Columbia County Dommestic Relations, 15 Perry Avenue, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT

RD 3 Box 48 aka 1675 Hill Top Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are
madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

!

BY: \f\/\ (\ k /ﬂ‘L e

Michael J. Cyrk, Esquire

09-035220



Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC Bank of America, N. A. 329044
(Genera! Business Account

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 250710
King Of Prussia, PA 19406 DATE 6/4/2009

610) 278-6800

(©10) AMOUNT ***1,350.00

PAY One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 007100******
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ORDER P.0. BOX 380 :
OF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 "~

09-035220,ZEYN, SUSAN
"3 2R0LL* SO7?L00050%: S203 kL PL LG



